www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds 1101
7
L
7LChamp® Voyager nR™
Stainless Steel Floodlight
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups A, B, C, D
Cl. I, Zone 2, AEx nR II, Group IIC
IEC Zone 2, Ex nR II ATEX

• 208, 240, or 480V (for Canada)
Hub Size:
• Standard: 3/4" NPT with a 3/4" gland sealing connector
Industry Best for Ease of Installation:
1. Removable ballast tray
2. Prewired to terminal blocks
3. Substantial room for wiring
1100-1101.qxp  5/30/2011  10:48 AM  Page 1101
www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright© 2011 Cooper Crouse-Hinds1102
7
L
Ordering Information for Floodlight
with IEC Ballast:
Lamp Type IEC Ref. Watts Catalog Number*
HPS HSE/HST
150 NSSFMVSY150/220
250 NSSFMVSY250/220
400 NSSFMVSY400/220
MH HIE
150 NSSFMVMY150/220
250 NSSFMVMY250/220
400 NSSFMVMY400/220
*Uses IEC lamp socket E40.
NSSFMV Floodlights are designed with IEC ballast gear and lamp socket, providing
certification to the IEC Ex ATEX Directive.
Ordering Information for Floodlight